
Annexure-I

Auction Notice

An auction of Carpets and Raw material lying in the stores of Handicrafts Service Centre, Jammu
will be held on 08.05.2025 in the office premises as per schedule given below:-

Date Time Schedule
06.05.2025 and 07.05.2025
08.05.2025

12:00 PM onwards
12:00 PM

Inspection of Carpet Stock

Auction of Carpets

For terms and conditions and other details, the interested parties may visit/contact this officebetween 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM on 06.05.2025 and 07.05.2025 or contact
9797035213/9991505666.

on

Office Address:- Handicrafts Service Centre, Office of the Development Commissioner Ministry ofTextiles Govt. of India, Opposite B.S.F. Sr. Sec. School, Akhnoor Road, Paloura, Jammu, J&K(181205)



Annexure-II

Terms and Conditions of the auction

Following are the terms and conditions of the auction of CARPETS and

RAW MATERIAL lying in the stores of HSC Jammu:-

1. The Reserve price is fixed at Rs. 88,750/- (Rupees Eighty Eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) {excluding GST @12%}

2. The particulars of the items to be auctioned is attached at

Annexure-I.

3. GST @ 12% will be levied extra over the final bid price.
4. The successful bidder will have to deposit 20% of the reserve price

(Rs. 17,750/-) as security deposit through the Demand Draft

favoring the Senior Accounts Officer, CPAO, O/o the Development

Commissioner (Handicrafts) payable at New Delhi on the day of
auction. Moreover the successful bidder has to deposit the rest of
the bid amount within 03 working days, otherwise the security
deposit shall be forfeited.

5. The auctioned items (carpets) shall have to be lifted at own cost by

the successful bidder within the next 3 working days after

completion of auction from the site. In case of failure to follow

above terms, the bid will be transferred to 2nd highest bidder

without any intimation to the highest bidder.

6. The auctioned items will be permitted to be removed only after the

balance amount in the form of the demand draft is submitted along
with GST Challan.

7. This office will not be responsible for any use/misuse of the
auctioned items after the same has been handed over to successful

bidder.

8. The auctioned items will be lifted only after the successful bidder

submits documentary evidence in support of the residential status
(PAN Card/ Driving License/ Aadhar Card etc.)

9. The committee reserves the right to accept/ reject the bid without

assigning any reason.




